APA-1
TRANSMITTAL SHEET FOR NOTICE
OF INTENDED ACTION

Control: 335
Department or Agency: Alabama Department Of Environmental Management
Rule No.: 335-3-C

Appendix C - EPA Reference Documents For New Source
Rule Title: Performance Standards And National Emission Standards
For Hazardous Air Pollutants

Intended Action Amend

Would the absence of the proposed rule significantly harm or

. No
endanger the public health, welfare, or safety?
Is there a reasonable relationship between the state’s police Yes
power and the protection of the public health, safety, or welfare?
Is there another, less restrictive method of regulation available

. No

that could adequately protect the public?
Does the proposed rule have the effect of directly or indirectly No
increasing the costs of any goods or services involved?
To what degree?: N/A
Is the increase in cost more harmful to the public than the harm No

that might result from the absence of the proposed rule?

Are all facets of the rule-making process designed solely for the
purpose of, and so they have, as their primary effect, the Yes
protection of the public?

Does the proposed action relate to or affect in any manner any
litigation which the agency is a party to concerning the subject No
matter of the proposed rule?

Does the proposed rule have an economic impact? No
If the proposed rule has an economic impact, the proposed rule is required to be

accompanied by a fiscal note prepared in accordance with subsection (f) of Section
41-22-23, Code of Alabama 1975.

Certification of Authorized Official

I certify that the attached proposed rule has been proposed in full compliance
with the requirements of Chapter 22, Title 41, Code of Alabama 1975, and that it
conforms to all applicable filing requirements of the Administrative Procedure
Division of the Legislative Services Agency.

Signature of certifying officer Jeﬁ{@# ?/l/ KMREC’ D & F‘LED
Jeffery W. Kitchens MAY 19’ 2025
Date Monday, May 19, 2025 A,\r-Pd(D\(

LEGISLATIVE SVCAGE




APA-2
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Department of Environmental Management
335-3-C Appendix C - EPA Reference Documents For New
RULE NO. & TITLE: Source Performance Standards And National Emission

Standards For Hazardous Air Pollutants

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Appendix C is being revised to reflect the changes in Chapter 10 and 11 of this
Division.

TIME, PLACE AND MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held
10:00 a.m., July 7, 2025, in ADEM Hearing Room, 1400 Coliseum Blvd., Montgomery,
Alabama 36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Monday, July 7, 2025

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Larry Brown (334) 271-7878

Jeffery W. Kitchens

Jeffery W. Kitchens

(Signature of officer authorized
to promulgate and adopt
rules or his or her deputy)



335-3-C Appendix C - EPA Reference Documents For New Source
Performance Standards And National Emission
Standards For Hazardous Air Pollutants.

APPENDIX C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGULATIONS
REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

CROSS REFERENCED TO ADEM RULES AND REGULATIONS

NEW SOURCE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
NATIONAL EMISSION STANDARDS FOR HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANTS

The complete text of all finalized EPA regulations incorporated
into these regulations is located in the documents listed below.
Amendments, revisions, or clarifications of EPA regulations which
have been codified in the CFR, as well as of finalized
regulations which have not yet been codified, are not included in
this listing and interested parties are advised to consult the
Federal Register for such amendments or revisions. The exceptions
listed below are identified by EPA as nondelegable to the States.

ADEM Chapter 335-3-10 40 CFR Part 60 Exceptions
335-3-10-.02 (1) Subpart A Subpart A §60.8 (b) (2)
§60.8 (b) (3)

$60.11 (e) (7)
§60.11 (e) (8)
§60.13(q)
§60.13 (i)

§60.13(3) (2)

335-3-10-.02(2) Subpart D Subpart D

335-3-10-.02(2) (a) Subpart Da Subpart Da §60.45a

335-3-10-.02(2) (b) Subpart Db Subpart Db §60.44b (f)
§60.44b (g)
§60.49b (a) (4)

335-3-10-.02(2) (c) Subpart Dc Subpart Dc §60.48c (a) (4)



335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

Subpart Ea
Subpart Eb

Subpart Ec

Subpart Ga

Subpart Ja

Subpart Ka

Subpart Kb

Subpart Kc

Subpart La

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

335-3-10-.

Subpart Na

Subpart E

Ea

Eb

Ec

F

G

Ga

Subpart H

Subpart I

Subpart J

Kb

La

Subpart M

N

Na

Subpart O

§60

§60

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60

§60

.56¢c (1)

.66

105(a) (13) (iii)

106 (i) (12)
109b

114a
111b(£) (4)

114 (b)

116 (e) (3) (ii1)

116 (e) (3) (iv)

.1leb(£f) (2) (1ii)

§60.117c (b)

.153 (e)



335-3-10-.02(16)

335-3-10-.02(17)

335-3-10-.02(18)

335-3-10-.02(19)

335-3-10-.02(20)

335-3-10-.02(21)

335-3-10-.02(22)

335-3-10-.02(23)

335-3-10-.02(24)

335-3-10-.02(25)

335-3-10-.02(26)

335-3-10-.02(27)

335-3-10-.02(27)

335-3-10-.02(27)

335-3-10-.02(28)

335-3-10-.02(28)

335-3-10-.02(29)

335-3-10-.02(30)

335-3-10-.02(31)

335-3-10-.02(32)

335-3-10-.02(33)

35-3-10-.02(34)

335-3-10-.02(35)

335-3-10-.02(36)

335-3-10-.02(37)

335-3-10-.02(37)

335-3-10-.02(38)

Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart

Subpart

AA

(a) Subpart AAa

(b) Subpart AAb

Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart

Subpart

Subpart
Subpart

Subpart

BB

BBa

cC

DD

EE

FE

GG

Subpart HH

IT

JJ

KK

(a) Subpart

Subpart

LL

KKa

Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart
Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

AA

AAa

AADb

BB

BBa

cC

DD

EE

FE

GG

HH

Reserved

Reserved

Subpart
Subpart

Subpart

KK

KKa

LL

§60.316(d)

§60.334 (b) (2)

§60.335(f) (1)



335-3-10-.02(39) Subpart MM
335-3-10-.02(39) (a) Subpart MMa
335-3-10-.02(40) Subpart NN
335-3-10-.02(41) Subpart 0O
335-3-10-.02(42) Subpart PP
335-3-10-.02(43) Subpart Q0
335-3-10-.02(44) Subpart RR
335-3-10-.02(45) Subpart SS
335-3-10-.02(46) Subpart TT
335-3-10-.02(47) Subpart UU
335-3-10-.02(48) Subpart VvV
335-3-10-.02(48) (a) Subpart VVa
335-3-10-.02(48) (b) Subpart VVb
335-3-10-.02(49) Subpart WW
335-3-10-.02(50) Subpart XX
335-3-10-.02(50) (a) Subpart XXa
335-3-10-.02(51) Subpart YY
335-3-10-.02(52) Subpart ZZz
335-3-10-.02(53) Subpart AAA
335-3-10-.02(54) Subpart BBB
335-3-10-.02(55) Subpart CCC
335-3-10-.02(56) Subpart DDD
335-3-10-.02(57) Subpart EEE
335-3-10-.02(58) Subpart FFF
335-3-10-.02(59) Subpart GGG
335-3-10-.02(59) (a) Subpart GGG (a)

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Reserved

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Subpart

Reserved

Subpart

Reserved

Subpart

Subpart

Subpart 666{a)GGGa

MM

MMa

NN

PP

QQ

RR

SS

TT

Uuu

A%

VVa

VVb

BBB

DDD

FFF

GGG

§60.446 (c)

§60.456 (d)

§60.466 (d)

§60.474 (qg)

§60.482-1(c) (2)

§60.484

§60.496 (c)

§60.502 (e) (6)

§60.543 (c) (2) (i1) (B)

§60.562-2(c)



335-3-10-.02(60) Subpart HHH
335-3-10-.02(61) Subpart III
335-3-10-.02(61) (a) Subpart IIIa
335-3-10-.02(62) Subpart JJJ
335-3-10-.02(63) Subpart KKK
335-3-10-.02(64) Subpart LLL
335-3-10-.02(65) Subpart MMM
335-3-10-.02(66) Subpart NNN
335-3-10-.02(66) (a) Subpart NNNa
335-3-10-.02(67) Subpart 000
335-3-10-.02(68) Subpart PPP
335-3-10-.02(69) Subpart QQQ
335-3-10-.02(70) Subpart RRR
335-3-10-.02(70) (a) Subpart RRRa
335-3-10-.02(71) Subpart SSS
335-3-10-.02(72) Subpart TTT
335-3-10-.02(72) (a) Subpart TTITa
335-3-10-.02(73) Subpart UUU
335-3-10-.02(74) Subpart VVV

Subpart HHH

Subpart III

Subpart IITa

Subpart JJJ

Subpart KKK

Subpart LLL

Reserved

Subpart NNN

Subpart NNNa

Subpart 000
Subpart PPP
Subpart QQQ

Subpart RRR

Subpart RRRa

Subpart SSS

Subpart TTT

Subpart TTTa

Subpart UUU

Subpart VVV

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

§60.

613 (e)

663 (e)

703 (e)
711 (a) (16)
713 (b) (1) (1)

713 (b) (1) (ii)

713 (b) (5) (1)

713 (d)

715 (a)

716

726 (b)

726a (b)

743 (a) (3) (v) (A)

743 (a) (3) (v) (B)



335-3-10-.02(75)

335-3-10-.02(76)

335-3-10-.02(77)

335-3-10-.02(78)

335-3-10-.02(79)

335-3-10-.02(80)

335-3-10-.02(81)

335-3-10-.02(82)

335-3-10-.02(83)

335-3-10-.02(84)

Subpart WWW

Subpart XXX
Reserved

Reserved

Subpart AAAA
Reserved

Subpart CCCC
Reserved
ReservedSubpart EEEE

Reserved

ADEM Chapter 335-3-10

335-3-10-.02(85)

335-3-10-.02(86)

335-3-10-.02(87)

335-3-10-.02(88)

335-3-10-.02(89)

335-3-10-.02(90)

335-3-10-.02(91)

335-3-10-.024%+=)(91) (a)

335-3-10-.02

335-3-10-.02

335-3-10-.02

335-3-10-.02

335-3-10-.02

(92)

(93)

(94)

(95)

(96)

Reserved

Reserved

Subpart IIII
Subpart JJJJ
Subpart KKKK
Subpart LLLL
Subpart 0000

Subpart 0000a

Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved

Subpart TTTT

§60.743 (e)
§60.745 (a)
§60.746
Subpart WWW §60.754 (a) (5)
Subpart XXX §60.754 (a) (5)
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart AAAA
Reserved
Subpart CCCC §60.2030 (c)
Reserved
ReservedSubpart EEEE —§60.2889 (b)
Reserved
40 CFR Part 60 Exceptions
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart IIII §60.2025
Subpart JJJJg
Subpart KKKK §60.2025
Subpart LLLL §60.4785 (c)
Subpart 0000
Subpart 0000a
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart TTTT §60.5575 (b)



335-3-10-.03(1) Appendix A Appendix A

335-3-10-.03(2) Appendix B Appendix B

335-3-10-.03(3) Appendix F Appendix F

ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

335-3-11-.02(1)

335-3-11-.02(2)

335-3-11-.02(3)

335-3-11-.02(4)

335-3-11-.02(5)

335-3-11-.02(9)

335-3-11-.02(11)

335-3-11-.02(12)

335-3-11-.02(13)

335-3-11-.02(14)

40 CFR Part 61

Subpart A Subpart A
Subpart C Subpart C
Subpart D Subpart D
Subpart E Subpart E
Subpart F Subpart F
Subpart J Subpart J
Subpart L Subpart L
Subpart M Subpart M
Subpart N Subpart N
Subpart O Subpart O

Exceptions

§61.

§61.

S61.

S61.

§61.

§61l.

So6l.

§o6l.

§61.

§61.

§61.

§61.

§61.

§o61l.

§61.

§61.

§61.

S61.

S61l.

§61l.

§61l.

§61.

§o6l.

04 (b)

12

13 (h)

13 (1)

14 (d)

14 (9)

32 (b)

53(c) (4)

55(d)
66

67(9)
112 (c)
136 (d)
149 (c)
150 (a)
151 (c)
152 (b)
154 (d)
155(a)
162 (c)
163 (h)
164 (a)

174 (a)



335-3-11-.02(15) Subpart P

335-3-11-.02(21) Subpart V

335-3-11-.02(22) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(23) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(24) Subpart Y
335-3-11-.02(25) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(26) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(27) Subpart BB
335-3-11-.02(28) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(29) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(30) Reserved
335-3-11-.02(31) Subpart FF
335-3-11-.03(1) Appendix B
ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

335-3-11-.06(1) Subpart A

335-3-11-.06(2) Subpart B
335-3-11-.06(3) Subpart D
335-3-11-.06(4) Reserved
335-3-11-.06(5) Subpart F

335-3-11-.06(6) Subpart G

335-4-11-.06(7) Subpart H

Subpart P

Subpart V

Reserved
Reserved
Subpart Y
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart BB
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart FF
Appendix B

40 CFR Part 63

Subpart A

Subpart B
Subpart D
Reserved
Subpart F%

Subpart G

Subpart H2

§61.242-1(c) (2)

§61.244

§61.273

§61.353

Exceptions
§63.6(9)
§63.6(h) (9)
§63.7(e) (2) (i)
§63.7(f)
§63.8(f)

§63.10 (f)

See—Feotrete§63.106(C)

§63.153 (c) tH)—4)

See—FeootroteS§63.183 (c)



335-3-11-.06(8) Subpart T Subpart I° See—Footnote§63.507 (c)

335-3-11-.06(9) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11-.06(10) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11-.06(11) Subpart L Subpart L4 See—Footnote§63.313 (d)
335-3-11-.06(12) Subpart M Subpart M5 See—Footnote§63.326 (c)




ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

335-3-11-.06(13)

335-3-11-.06(14)

335-3-11-.06(15)

335-3-11-.06(16)

335-3-11-.06(17)

335-3-11-.06(18)

335-3-11-.06(19)

335-3-11-.06(20)

335-3-11-.06(21)

335-3-11-.06(22)

335-3-11-.06(23)

335-3-11-.06(24)

335-3-11-.06(25)

Subpart N

Subpart O

Reserved

Subpart Q

Subpart R

Subpart S

Subpart T

Subpart U

Reserved

Subpart W

Subpart X

Subpart Y

Reserved

40 CFR Part 63

Subpart N

Subpart O

Reserved

Subpart Q

Subpart R

Subpart S

Subpart T

Subpart U

Reserved

Subpart W}G

Subpart X

Subpart Y

Reserved

3-C-10

Exceptions

§63.348 (c) (H)—F4)

§63.368 (c) tH)—F4)

See—FootreteS§63

.407 (c)

§63.429 (c)

See—FeootreteS63

.458 (c)

See—FootreteS63

.470 (c)

See—FootreteS63

.507 (c)

See—FootreteS§63

.529 (c)

§63.551 (c) tH)—F4)

§63.568 (c) (H)—F(4)



ADEM Chapter 335-3-11 40 CFR Part 63 Exceptions

3-C-11



335-3-11-.06(26) Subpart AA Subpart AA §63.611 (b) H)—5)

335-3-11-.06(27) Subpart BB Subpart BB §63.632 (b)
335-3-11-.06(28) Subpart CC Subpart CC §63.656 (c) 3 )—4)
335-3-11-.06(29) Subpart DD  guppart DD See Footnote§63.698 (c)
335-3-11-.06(30) Subpart EE guppart EE ~ SeeFootnete§63.708 ()
335-3-11-.06(31) Reserved Reserved

335-3-11-.06(32) Subpart GG Subpart GG §63.759 (c) +H)—+4)
335-3-11-.06(33) Subpart HH gubpart HH See—Footnete§63.776 ()
335-3-11-.06(34) Subpart II gubpart TT° - See—Footnete§63.789 (c)
335-3-11-.06(35) Subpart JJ Subpart JJ ~ SeeFootnote§63.808 (c)
335-3-11-.06(36) Subpart KK Subpart KK ° SeeFootnote§63.831 (c)
335-3-11-.06(37) Reserved Reserved

335-3-11-.06(38) Subpart MM Subpart MM $63.868 (b)
335-3-11-.06(39) Reserved Reserved

335-3-11-.06(40) Subpart 00 guppart 00 ' See Footnote§63.908 (c)

3-C-12
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ADEM Chapter 335-3-11 40 CFR Part 63 Exceptions
335-3-11-.06(41) Subpart PP Subpart ppo See—Footrnote§63.939 (c)
335-3-11-.06(42) Subpart QQ Subpart 00 ° See—Footnete§63.949 (c)
335-3-11-.06(43) Subpart RR Subpart RRZC See—Footnote§63.967 (c)
335-3-11-.06(44) Subpart SS Subpart SS §63.992 (b)
335-3-11-.06(45) Subpart TT Subpart TT2* See—FootreteS§63.1000 (b) (1)
335-3-11-.06(46) Subpart UU Subpart UUZZ See—FootrnoteS§63.1019 (f) (1)
335-3-11-.06(47) Subpart VV Subpart VVo© SeeFeetrete§63.1050 (c)

3-C-13



335-3-11-.06(48) Subpart WW Subpart WW24 See—Footrnotes63.1067 (b)
335-3-11-.06(49) Subpart XX Subpart XX §63.1097 (b)

335-3-11-.06(50) Subpart YY Subpart YY §63.11144er(H—5) (b)
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ADEM Chapter

335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.

335-3-11-

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.

(

(@]
(o))

335-3-11

Reserved

Reserved
Reserved
Subpart CCC

Subpart DDD
Subpart EEE

Reserved
Subpart GGG
Subpart HHH

Subpart III
Subpart JJJ
Reserved

Subpart LLL
Subpart MMM
Subpart NNN
Subpart 000
Subpart PPP
Reserved

Subpart RRR
Reserved

Reserved

Subpart UUU
Subpart VVV

Reserved
Subpart XXX

40 CFR Part 63

Reserved
Reserved

Reserved

Subpart CCC25

Subpart DDD
26

Subpart EEE
Reserved

Subpart GGG

Subpart HHHQJ

Subpart III
Subpart JJJ
Reserved
Subpart LLL
Subpart MMM
Subpart NNN
Subpart 000
Subpart PPP
Reserved
Subpart RRR
Reserved
Reserved

Subpart UUU

Subpart VVV28

Reserved

Subpart XXX

Exceptions

See—FootnreoteS§63.1166(c)

§63.1195(c)
See—Feootrete§63.1214 (c)

§63.1261 (c) —4)-
See—TFootnote$63.1286 (c)
§63.1309 (c) 3+ )—+4)
§63.1336 (c) (r—F4)

§63.1358
§63.1369 (c) 3+ r—Ft4)
§63.1388 (c)

§63.1419 (c) 3 r—F4>
§63.1421 (c) —+4)
§63.1519 (c) —+4)-

§63.1578 (c)A+)—+5)
See—FootreoteS63.1594 (b)

See—FootnroteS63.1661 (c)

3-C-15
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40 CFR Part 63

-11

-3

ADEM Chapter 335

Reserved

Reserved

)

11-.06(76

-3-

335

Reserved

) Reserved

3-11-.06(77

335-
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335-3-11-.06(78) Subpart AAAA Subpart AAAA §63.1985 (c)

335-3-11-.06(79) Reserved Reserved

335-3-11-.06(80) Subpart CCCC Subpart CCCC

335-3-11-.06(81) Subpart DDDD Subpart DDDD §63.2291 (c)
335-3-11-.06(82) Subpart EEEE Subpart EEEE §63.2402 (b)
335-3-11-.06(83) Subpart FFFF Subpart FFFF §63.2545 (b)
335-3-11-.06(84) Subpart GGGG Subpart GGGG §63.2871 (c)
335-3-11-.06(85) Subpart HHHH Subpart g ® See—FootneteS63.3002 (b)
335-3-11-.06(86) Subpart IIII Subpart IIII §63.3175(c)
335-3-11-.06(87) Subpart JJJJ Subpart JJJJ §63.3420 (b)
335-3-11-.06(88) Subpart KKKK Subpart KKKK §63.3560 (c)
335-3-11-.06(89) Reserved Reserved

335-3-11-.06(90) Subpart MMMM Subpart MMMM §63.3980 (c)
335-3-11-.06(91) Subpart NNNN Subpart NNNN §63.4180 (c)
335-3-11-.06(92) Subpart 0000 Subpart OOOOS% See—FootnoteS63.4370 (c)
335-3-11-.06(93) Subpart PPPP Subpart PPPP-° See—FootreteS§63.4580 (c)
335-3-11-.06(94) Subpart Q0QQ Subpart Q000" SeeFeootnete§63.4780 (c)
335-3-11-.06(95) Subpart RRRR Subpart RRRR-Z See—Footrnote$63.4980 (c)
335-3-11-.06(96) Subpart SSSS Subpart 355535 See—Footrnote$63.5200 (c)
335-3-11-.06(97) Reserved Reserved
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ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

335-3-11-.06(98) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(99) Subpart

335-3-11-.06(100) Subpart
WWWW

335-3-11-.06(101) Subpart
XXXX

40 CFR Part 63
Reserved

Subpart \/VVV%6

Subpart WWWW

Subpart XXXX

3-C-18

Exceptions

§63.5776 (b)

See—Footnrote
§63.5930 (c)

§63.6021%4 (c)



335-3-11-.06(102) Subpart Subpart YYYY §63.6170 (c)
YYYY

335-3-11-.06(103) Subpart Subpart ZZzz §63.6670 (c)

2277

335-3-11-.06(104) Subpart Subpart AAAAA §63.7141 (c)

AAAAA

335-3-11-.06(105) Subpart Subpart BBBBB~ SeeFootnote$63.7194 (c)
BBBBB

335-3-11-.06(106) Subpart Subpart CCCCng See—Footnote$§63.7351 (¢)
CCcccce

335-3-11-.06(107) Subpart Subpart DDDDD §63.7570 (b)

DDDDD

335-3-11-.06(108) Subpart Subpart EEEEE §63.7761 (c)

EEEEE S

335-3-11-.06(109) Subpart Subpart FFFFF §63.7851 (c)

FFFFF

335-3-11-.06(110) Subpart Subpart GGGGG §63.7956 (c)

GGGGG

335-3-11-.06(111) Subpart Subpart HHHHH §63.8100 (b)

HHHHH

335-3-11-.06(112) Subpart Subpart 1111139 §63.8264 (c) 3 )—5)
ITITT

335-3-11-.06(113) Subpart Subpart JJJgdgd §63.8510 (c)

JJJaad

335-3-11-.06(114) Subpart Subpart KKKKK §63.8660 (c)

KKKKK

335-3-11-.06(115) Subpart Subpart LLLLL §63.8697 (b)

LLLLL

335-3-11-.06(116) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(117) Subpart Subpart NNNNN §63.9070 (c)
NNNNN

335-3-11-.06(118) Reserved
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ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

335-3-11-.

06(119)

06(120)

06(121)

06(122)

06(123)

06(124)

06(125)

06(126)

06(127)

Subpart PPPPP

Subpart Q0000

Subpart RRRRR

Reserved

Subpart TTTTT

Subpart UUUUU
Reserved
Reserved

Reserved

40 CFR Part 63

Subpart PPPPP

Subpart QQQQQ49

Subpart RRRRR

Subpart TTTTTé%

Subpart UUUUU

3-C-20

Exceptions

§63.9370 (c)

—§63.9560 (c)
§63.9651 (c)
See

FeeotreoteS$63.9941 (c)
§63.10041 (b)



335-3-11-.06(128) Subpart YYYYY Subpart YYYYY §63.10691 (c) (1)-(6)

335-3-11-.06(129) Subpart ZZZZZ Subpart ZZZZZz §63.10905 (c)
335-3-11-.06(130) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(131) ReservedSubpart BBBBBB Subpart BBBBBB —S§63.11099 (c)

335-3-11-.06(132) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(133) Subpart DDDDDD Subpart DDDDDD

335-3-11-.06(134) Subpart EEEEEE Subpart EEEEEE " See
Footrnote§63.11152 (¢)

335-3-11-.06(135) Subpart FFFFFF Subpart FFFFFF4% See
Feotrnete§63.11159 (¢)

335-3-11-.06(136) Subpart GGGGGG Subpart GGGGGG44 See—FootnoteS63.11168
c) and (d)

335-3-11-.06(137) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(138) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(139) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(140) Reserved

335-3-11-.06(141) Subpart LLLLLL Subpart LLLLLL §63.11399(b) (1) - (4)

335-3-11-.06(142) Subpart MMMMMM Subpart MMMMMM §63.11406 (b) (1) - (4)

335-3-11-.06(143) Reserved
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335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.
335-3-11-.

06(144)
06(145)
06(146)

147)
148)
149)
150)
151)
152)
153)
154)
155)
156)
157)

06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06 (
06(158)

ADEM Chapter 335-3-11

Subpart 000000
Subpart PPPPPP
Subpart Q00000
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart TTTTTT
Reserved
Subpart VVVVVV
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart YYYYYY
Subpart 2222727
Subpart AAAAAAA
Reserved
Subpart CCCCCCC

40 CFR Part 63
Subpart 000000
Subpart PPPPPP

Subpart 0000007
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart TTTTTT
Reserved
Subpart VVVVVV
Reserved
Reserved
Subpart YYYYYY
Subpart ZZ27Z2727Z
Subpart AAAAAAA

Reserved

Subpart CCCCCCC46
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Exceptions

$63.
§$63.
See—Feootreote§63.11434 (b)

§63.
§63.
§63.
§63.

§63.

See—FeootreteS$63.11606 (b)

11420 (b) (1) -(4)
11427 (b) (1) -(5)

11473 (c) (1) -(4)

11503 (b) (1) -(4)

11531 (c) (1) -(5)

11557 (¢) (1) = (5)
11567 (b)



335-3-11-.06(159) Subpart DDDDDDD Subpart DDDDDDD44 See—Footnote$63.11626 (c)

335-3-11-.06(160) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11-.06(161) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11-.06(162) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11-.06(163) Subpart HHHHHHH H Subpart HHHHHHH §63.12000 (b)
335-3-11-.07(1) Appendix A Appendix A Sect. 2, Method 303
335-3-11-.07(2) Appendix B Appendix B
335-3-11-.07(3) Appendix C Appendix C
335-3-11-.07(4) Appendix D Appendix D
335-3-11-.07(5) Appendix E Appendix E
ADEM Chapter 335-3-11A 40 CFR Part 65 Exceptions
335-3-11A-.02 (1) Subpart A Subpart A §65.8
§65.46
§65.102
§65.156 (b) (1) (ii)
§65.158 (a) (2) (ii)
335-3-11A-.02(2) Reserved Reserved
335-3-11A-.02(3) Subpart C Subpart C
335-3-11A-.02(4) Subpart D Subpart D
335-3-11A-.02(5) Subpart E Subpart E
335-3-11A-.02(6) Subpart F Subpart F
335-3-11A-.02(7) Subpart G Subpart G
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MaJor—Cmange—to T roxkeepIng7/reportIng
Author: Department of Environmental Management
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§22-28-10, 22-28-11,
22-28-14, 22-28-18, 22-28-20, 22-28-22, 22-22A-5, 22-22A-o0,
22-22A-8.
History: Amended: Filed October 19, 1995; effective November 23,
1995. Amended: Filed August 21, 1997; effective September 25,
1997. Amended: Filed February 20, 1998; effective March 27,
1998. Amended: Filed October 15, 1998; effective November 19,
1998. Amended: Filed June 10, 1999; effective July 15, 1999.
Amended: Filed December 9, 1999; effective January 13, 2000.
Amended: Filed August 3, 2000; effective September 7, 2000.
Amended: Filed February 7, 2002; effective March 14, 2002.
Amended: Filed August 29, 2002; effective October 3, 2002.
Amended: Filed February 27, 2003; effective April 3, 2003.
Amended: Filed August 28, 2003; effective October 2, 2003.
Amended: Filed February 15, 2005; effective March 22, 2005.
Amended: Filed November 7, 2005; effective December 12, 2005.
Amended: Filed June 6, 2006; effective July 11, 2006. Amended:
Filed July 1, 2008; effective August 5, 2008. Amended: Filed
December 15, 2008; effective January 19, 2009. Amended: Filed
February 23, 2010; effective March 30, 2010. Amended: Filed
April 18, 2011; effective May 23, 2011. Amended: Filed April 24,
2012; effective May 29, 2012. Amended: Filed December 18, 2012;
effective January 22, 2013. Amended: Filed April 23, 2013;
effective May 28, 2013. Amended: Filed August 20, 2013;
effective September 24, 2013. Amended: Filed October 20, 2015;
effective November 24, 2015. Amended: Filed April 25, 2017;
effective June 9, 2017. Amended: Published October 29, 2021;
effective December 13, 2021. Amended: Published December 29,
2023; effective February 12, 2024. Amended: Published August 30,
2024; effective October 14, 2024. Amended: Published ;
effective
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